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The charts to the left show the total users and users

by deployment type and UC capability for the 6 year

period from 2014 to 2019.  

Based on Input from Bigco, the following are the

number of users and specific UC capabilities

included in this analysis.

The table below shows the 2014 User population. It

shows the total for all users, and users supported

by a premise deployment and by a cloud service. It

also shows in each areas the services included by

number of users. The services start with telephony,

Basic UC, UC with Advanced Collaboration, UC with

Advanced Mobility, and UC with both Advanced

Collaboration and Mobility. For explanations of the

capabilities included in each type, please refer to

the tool help guides.

Based on input from Bigco the projected CAGR of

employee growth included in this projection is 1.6

%. The following table is the users and CAGR by

deployment, 2014 to 2019.

Unified Communications Benefit and ROI Analysis

Report name:

Prepared By:

UC Type: PBX Replacement - UC solution replaces existing PBX and telephones.

System and User Configurations
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Users % Users % Users %

Total Users 500         400         100         

Telephony Only 196         39% 156         39% 40           40%

UC Only 1             0% 1             0% -         0%

Advanced Collaboration 171         34% 136         34% 35           35%

Advanced Mobility 73           15% 58           15% 15           15%

Advanced Coll & Mob 49           10% 39           10% 10           10%

Call Center Agents 10           2% 10           3% -         0%

CloudPremiseTotal Solution

2014 Users by Type

2014 CAGR 2019

Users % Users

Total Deployment 500               1.6% 550               

Premis Deployment 400               0.0% 400               

Cloud Deployment 100               7.0% 150               



Page 2 of 6

The following charts show the annual and

cumulative benefits calculated.

The monetization of UC benefits fall into two

categories. Many UC benefits such as SIP trunking,

travel avoidance, reduction in cellular minutes, and

reductions in conferencing services that can be

monetized directly by reducing operating expenses.

These are generally referred to as Hard Benefits.

Hard benefits include CEBP and general business

impacts that increase revenue or reduce cost

through formal business process improvement. So

called Soft Benefits, such as starting meetings more

quickly or collaboration effectiveness are

productivity savings are monetized through

increased operational production with fewer

headcount. During times of non-growth or

retraction, these are hard to monetize. However, in

times of business expansion, it is proven that

productivity improvements can be monetized by

not growing staff at the same rate of business

growth.

UC Benefit and ROI report for Bigco

The chart above shows the Hard and Soft Benefits

of UC for each year 2014 to 2019 (2014 pro-rated)

for Bigco.

UC Benefits are calculated in seven areas: SIP

Trunking, Business Continuity, Collaboration,

Mobility, CEBP, General Business, and Contact

Center. For a complete explanation of the benefits

in each area and how they are calculated, please

refer to the Benefits Help guide in the tool. Also,

the tool shows specifics of the assumptions of value

for each of the benefit categories and the sub-

categories that deliver each benefit. All values are

shown in thousands and the 2014 values are pro-

rated to start the month after the installation is

complete.

Benefits Analysis
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Annual Benefit Impact 

 $-    

 $500  

 $1,000  

 $1,500  

 $2,000  

 $2,500  

 $3,000  

 $3,500  

2
0

1
4

 

2
0

1
5

 

2
0

1
6

 

2
0

1
7

 

2
0

1
8

 

2
0

1
9

 

C
u

m
u

la
ti

ve
 S

av
in

gs
 (

$
 T

h
o

u
sa

n
d

s)
 

Cumulative Benefit Impact 

$-

$20 

$40 

$60 

$80 

$100 

$120 

$140 

2013

SIP Trunking Business Continuity Collaboration

Mobility CEBP General Business

Contact Center

$-

$100 

$200 

$300 

$400 

$500 

$600 

$700 

$800 

$900 

$-

$200 

$400 

$600 

$800 

$1,000 

$1,200 

$1,400 

$1,600 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

A
nn

ua
l p

er
 U

se
r 

Co
st

s

Cu
m

ul
at

iv
e 

Co
st

s 
(t

ho
us

an
ds

)

Premise and Cloud Cumulative Costs

Premise Total Costs Cloud Total Costs

Premise Cost per User Cloud Cost per User

UC Benefits and ROI Analysis Tool

UNIFIED
COMMUNICATIONS
STRATEGIES

UC Benefits and ROI Analysis Tool

UNIFIED
COMMUNICATIONS
STRATEGIES

UC Benefits and ROI Analysis Tool

UNIFIED
COMMUNICATIONS
STRATEGIES

UC Benefits and ROI Analysis Tool

UNIFIED
COMMUNICATIONS
STRATEGIES

$(350)

$(300)

$(250)

$(200)

$(150)

$(100)

$(50)

$-

$50 

$100 

$150 

$200 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Current System Costs New UC System Costs Without Benefits

New UC System Costs With Benefits

$(350)

$(300)

$(250)

$(200)

$(150)

$(100)

$(50)

$-

$50 

$100 

$150 

$200 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Current System Costs New UC System Costs Without Benefits

New UC System Costs With Benefits

1. Click on the 
Windows Icon

2. Click on Save 
As

3. Click PDF or 
XPS

5. Enter the filename 
to save as

6. Click Publish to 
publish report

pdf

Report
Start

Data 

Entry

Benefit

Data
Benefit 

Value

System 

Pricing

ROI 

Analysis

P&L 

Analysis

Current 

Solution 

Comparison

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Hard Benefits 226$       235$       245$       255$       264$       274$       

Soft Benefits 181$       203$       228$       254$       281$       309$       

Annual Value of Benefit Categories

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

SIP Trunking 35$         36$         37$         37$         38$         39$         

Business Continuity 29$         30$         30$         31$         32$         32$         

Collaboration 293$       314$       336$       359$       383$       424$       

Mobility 50$         58$         66$         76$         85$         94$         

CEBP -$        -$        -$        -$        -$        -$        

General Business -$        -$        -$        -$        -$        -$        

Contact Center UC 29$         32$         35$         39$         42$         45$         

Annual Value of Benefit Categories



Total Solution Deployment

The following graphs show annual and cumulative

overall costs for the deployment as well as cost per

seat.

The following pricing is a budgetary estimate. For

more information, please contact Your Name Here.

Graphs of Installation Costs

UC Benefit and ROI report for Bigco Page 3 of 6

Installation Costs - Premise

Annual Costs - Premise Deployment
The following include both quoted and estimated

ongoing operating costs.

Annual Costs - Cloud Deployment

UC System Cost
The projected cost for the UC System is a six year

projection from 2014 to 2019. This projection is a

cash flow basis, each cast is allocated to the year

that it occurs in.This report is an overview of the

costs included, fo a more comprehensive view,

review the tool or proposal from Your Name Here.
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Premise and Cloud  Annual Costs 

 $-    

 $100  

 $200  

 $300  

 $400  

 $500  

 $600  

 $700  

 $800  

 $900  

 $1,000  

 $-    

 $200  

 $400  

 $600  

 $800  

 $1,000  

 $1,200  

 $1,400  

 $1,600  

2
0

1
4

 

2
0

1
5

 

2
0

1
6

 

2
0

1
7

 

2
0

1
8

 

2
0

1
9

 

A
n

n
u

al
 p

e
r 

U
se

r 
C

o
st

s 

C
u

m
u

la
ti

ve
 C

o
st

s 
(t

h
o

u
sa

n
d

s)
 

Premise and Cloud Cumulative Costs 
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Core UC Equipment Pricing 38.5$               

UC Software Licenses 98.3$               

Replacement Peripherals Pricing 71.4$               

PBX Integration - Augmentation -$                 

Core Install & Server/VM Pricing 15.0$               

Network Upgrade Pricing 9.8$                 

Consultant Fees 8.2$                 

Other Pricing not Above -$                 

Total Initial Install Pricing 283.2$             

Average Price per Seat ($) 708$                

Premise Initial System (thousands)

all values in thousands 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

UC Equipment & Licenses 208.2$        4.6$             4.6$             4.4$             4.1$             3.9$             

Installation/Training/Cons/Other 65.2$           9.2$             8.8$             8.3$             7.9$             7.4$             

Network Upgrade 9.8$             9.2$             8.8$             8.3$             7.9$             7.4$             

Vendor Support -$            17.2$           17.8$           18.4$           19.0$           19.5$           

MAC & Maintanance 22.4$           44.8$           44.8$           44.8$           44.8$           44.8$           

Operational Resources 71.2$           131.5$        133.9$        136.3$        138.8$        141.3$        

Total Premise Costs 376.8$        216.7$        218.6$        220.5$        222.4$        224.4$        

Annual Premise Cost/Prices

all values in thousands 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Cloud Subscriptions 34.0$           37.2$           40.5$           43.7$           47.1$           50.2$           

User Peripherals and Prem Equip 0.0$             1.0$             0.9$             0.8$             0.7$             0.7$             

Installation/Training 1.4$             0.1$             0.1$             0.1$             0.1$             0.1$             

Network Upgrade 2.5$             0.1$             0.1$             0.1$             0.1$             0.1$             

Operational Resources 12.1$           13.6$           15.1$           16.7$           18.3$           20.0$           

Total Cloud Costs 50.0$          52.0$          56.8$          61.5$          66.4$          71.2$          

Annual Cloud Cost/Prices

all values in thousands 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Premise Deployement 376.8$        216.7$        218.6$        220.5$        222.4$        224.4$        

Cloud Deployment 50.0$           52.0$           56.8$           61.5$           66.4$           71.2$           

Total Solution 426.8$        268.6$        275.4$        282.0$        288.7$        295.5$        

Total Annual  Cost/Prices
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ROI Analysis
The Return on Investment and Payback analysis

allows any of the Benefit values to be included or

excluded. The following are configured for this

report:

Based on the inclusion/exclusion of these benefits,

the cash flow (all expenses accounted in period, no

depreciation) ROI and Payback are:

The following graphs show the annual and

cumulative cash flow Total Cost of Ownership. The

graphs show UC Solution Costs as negative and

Benefits as positive and the green bar represents

the net impact.

Financial P&L Analysis of UC System 

and Benefits

The following analysis uses general accounting

practices of depreciating the initial deployment

investment over a period of years. This has the

impact of reducing the annual cost in the early

years. This type of analysis is also known as a P&L

analysis as it will reflect in the P&L earning of a

business rather than the cash basis in the ROI

analysis. The Amortization period is the time frame

of depreciation and the IRR is the annual charge

against non-depreciated assets.

 The following is the ROI and Break-even based on 

the depreciation entered. 
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Benefit Include/Exclude

Business Continuity: Include

Business Continuity: Include

Mobility: Include

CEBP: Include

General Benefit: Include

Contact Center: Include

11.8 Months
Payback Period (Breakeven Point) of 

new Investment in Months

6.01%
Calculated Return on Investment 

over the 6 year analyzed period

Capital Amortization 7 Years

Internal Rate of Return 5%

Calculated Return on Investment 

over the 6 year analyzed period
74.62%

Payback Period (Breakeven Point) of 

new Investment in Months
0.5 Months



Based on these estimated current costs and

expansion costs as shown in the tool, the following

is the total estimated 6 year operating cost (2014-

2019) in thousands and 

Both the ROI and P&L Financial analyses above

ignore the cost of the current telephony system

that a new UC system will replace. As average costs

per seat for telephony systems range from $200 to

$350 per year on average, this can be a substantial

cost and should be factored into the decision

process. The following analysis accounts for the

current System costs and then recalculates both he

ROI and Payback with both cash flow and P&L

analysis forms. This analysis takes into account the

remaining depreciation on the current asset and

any components that can be re-used. for more

details, please refer to the information in the tool.

The following are the estimated annual costs for

the current system used for this analysis based on

2014 year totals.

This chart shows the P&L impact based on the chosen amortization and IRR.

The following graphs show the P&L analysis of

annual and cumulative costs versus benefits. As in

the ROI, costs are shown as negative, benefits as

positive and a higher value in the total impact is

better.

UC Benefit and ROI report for Bigco Page 5 of 6

Comparison of New UC System to the 

Existing Telephony System
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Annual P&L Impact of UC Purchase 
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Cumulative P&L Impact of UC Purchase 

Savings Income UC System Cost Net Return or Loss 
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2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
SIP Trunking (only non-CC)  $                       35  $                       36  $                       37  $                       37  $                       38  $                       39 

Business Continuity  $                       29  $                       30  $                       30  $                       31  $                       32  $                       32 

Collaboration  $                     293  $                     314  $                     336  $                     359  $                     383  $                     424 

Mobility  $                       50  $                       58  $                       66  $                       76  $                       85  $                       94 

CEBP  $                        -    $                        -    $                        -    $                        -    $                        -    $                        -   

General Business  $                        -    $                        -    $                        -    $                        -    $                        -    $                        -   

Contact Center  $                       29  $                       32  $                       35  $                       39  $                       42  $                       45 

Total  $                  436  $                  469  $                  505  $                  541  $                  579  $                  634 

Depreciation  $                     (42)  $                     (46)  $                     (49)  $                     (52)  $                     (55)  $                     (58)

IRR Charge  $                     (15)  $                     (14)  $                     (13)  $                     (11)  $                     (10)  $                       (8)

Initial Install Expensed  $                        -   

Cloud Subscriptions (34)$                      (37)$                      (41)$                      (44)$                      (47)$                      (50)$                      

Vendor Support -$                      (17)$                      (18)$                      (18)$                      (19)$                      (19)$                      

MAC & Maintanance (22)$                      (45)$                      (45)$                      (45)$                      (45)$                      (45)$                      

Operational Resources (83)$                      (145)$                   (149)$                   (153)$                   (157)$                   (161)$                   

Total  $                (197)  $                (304)  $                (314)  $                (323)  $                (333)  $                (342)

 $             240  $             166  $             191  $             218  $             246  $             292 

Income to 

"Business Model"

Net Return or Loss from System

Costs to "Business 

Model"

Annual Staff Costs 72.5$                     

Annual Vendor Support Costs 7.5$                       

Annual Maintenance Contract Costs 24.0$                     

Annual Energy Costs - 2014 24.7$                     

Total Current Annual Costs 128.7$                  

Current Telephony Annual Costs (thousands)



The next charts compare the projected 6 year (2014-

2019) costs for the existing telephony system with 

the cost of the new system without and with 

benefits. The highlighted Purple data is the net 

increase in profit/cash over the existing telephony 

system.

Based on this data for existing cost, the following is 

ROI and Payback if the savings of eliminating the 

existing system are included.

As can be seen by comparing these ROI and 

Payback results to the ROI and Payback numbers 

from the previous sections, including current costs 

as an offset to the new UC deployment reduces the 

payback period and increases the ROI significantly. 
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The table below shows the impact on the P&L

analysis of including the existing system costs as an

off-set to the new UC solution costs.

the current annual cost per user seat in dollars.
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Premise and Cloud Cumulative Costs

Premise Total Costs Cloud Total Costs

Premise Cost per User Cloud Cost per User
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Estimated 6 year total of current 

operations (thousands)

Cost per seat for Current Telephony 

system
269$                 

846$                 

Cash FlowP&L
(inc Depreciation)

8.2 Months

215%
Calculated Return on Investment 

over the 6 year analyzed period
227.5%

Payback Period (Breakeven Point) of 

new Investment in Months
1.9 Months

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
Staff Costs (73)$                   (75)$                   (78)$                   (82)$                   (85)$                   (88)$                   

Vendor Support Costs (8)$                     (8)$                     (8)$                     (8)$                     (8)$                     (8)$                     

Maintanance Costs (24)$                   (24)$                   (25)$                   (25)$                   (26)$                   (26)$                   

Operational Resouces (25)$                   (25)$                   (26)$                   (26)$                   (26)$                   (27)$                   

Annual Depreciation Charges -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   

IRR Charges on Remaining Asset -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   

Expansion Costs -$                   (3)$                     (3)$                     (3)$                     (3)$                     (3)$                     

(129)$          (135)$          (139)$          (143)$          (148)$          (152)$          

Write-Off Exist Dep -$                   

Depreciation (42)$                   (46)$                   (49)$                   (52)$                   (55)$                   (58)$                   

IRR Charge (15)$                   (14)$                   (13)$                   (11)$                   (10)$                   (8)$                     

Cloud Subscription Licenses (34)$                   (37)$                   (41)$                   (44)$                   (47)$                   (50)$                   

Maint and Support -$                   (17)$                   (18)$                   (18)$                   (19)$                   (19)$                   

Operational Staff (22)$                   (45)$                   (45)$                   (45)$                   (45)$                   (45)$                   

Operational Resouces (83)$                   (145)$                 (149)$                 (153)$                 (157)$                 (161)$                 

(197)$          (304)$          (314)$          (323)$          (333)$          (342)$          

(197)$                 (304)$                 (314)$                 (323)$                 (333)$                 (342)$                 

436$                  469$                  505$                  541$                  579$                  634$                  

240$           166$           191$           218$           246$           292$           

Part of undepreciated asset not re-used

Total Positive Value of Benefits

Total Cost/Income of New UC System w/ Benefits

Capital Costs

New UC System 

Costs With 

Benefits

Total Cost of Existing Telephony System

Operating Costs

Current System 

Costs

Operating Costs

Capital Costs

Total Cost of New UC System w/o Benefits

New UC System 

Costs Without 

Benefits

Total Cost of New UC System w/o Benefits


